# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DRAGONUK	05/12/2014
CHRIS EICHHORN	05/13/2014
MAGEN STARR ELLER	05/09/2014
PETER GUZMAN	07/03/2014
GREGORY J. HOLLAND	07/02/2014
MICHAEL A. JOSEPHS	08/06/2014
JEFFREY L. MCELROY	06/13/2014
LARON L. PETERS	05/13/2014
CHRISTOPHER L. SOUDER	06/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14266718

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chris.mccoy@dentons.com **ROBERT E. HANSON Correspondent Name:** 7800 SEARS TOWER Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEKA:1663US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014 DATENT

REEL: 033528 FRAME: 0222 502933760

# **Total Attachments: 15** source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page1.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page2.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page3.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page4.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page5.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page6.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page7.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page8.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page9.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page10.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page11.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page12.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page13.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page14.tif source=DEKA1663US\_ExAgn#page15.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/266,718 which has been filed on April 30, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH772987", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT

REEL: 033528 FRAME: 0224

and extend to the successors, assigns an	d nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Michael Dragonuk  Name: Michael Dragonuk	Date: 5-12-14
STATE OF 1L COUNTY OF DEKALB	
personally appeared Michael Dragonuk	d witness, on this 12 <sup>+h</sup> day of, 2014, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.
Signature:Name: Chris Eichhorn	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Chris Eichhorn, kn	d witness, on this day of, 2014 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tion therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

82184204\V-I

// N a	100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/
gnature:	Kel	Date: 5.9.201	4
Name:/Magen Starr Eller			
FATE OF Indiana			
OUNTY OF HENDRICKS	- -		
BEFORE ME, the unders	ioned witness on thi	s 9 <sup>Th</sup> day of Mo	J 201
rsonally appeared Magen Starr E	Eller, known to me to be	e the person whose nan	ne is subscribed
the foregoing instrument and ac	knowledged to me that	it he/she executed the	same of his/he
n free will for the purposes and	consideration therein ex	pressed.	
CHELSI DECEMBER COLLINS Notary Public	AA	Donki C	alline
CEAI \	Notary or Consul	ar Officer	<u>brans</u>
State of Indiana My Commission Expires June 19, 2020	110th of Combai	ur Gillooi	
2			
gnature: Name: Peter Guzman		Date:	
Name: Feter Guzman	•		
ATE OF			
OUNTY OF	-		
foregoing instrument and acknowledge	, known to me to be the wledged to me that he	e person whose name in the same is same	, 2014 s subscribed to of his/her own
sonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and ackno	, known to me to be the wledged to me that he	e person whose name in the same is same	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and ackno	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name in same in the same in	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and considerations of the purposes and considerations.	, known to me to be the wledged to me that he	e person whose name in same in the same in	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, c foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and considerations of the purposes and considerations.	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name in same in the same in	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and considerable and	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name in same in the same in	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and consider will for the purposes and considerated as a second considerated as a se	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name is she executed the same sed.  ar Officer	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknowle will for the purposes and consider will for the purpose will be approximately will be a supplication will be approximately will be a supplication will be approximately will be approximately will be a supplication will	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name is she executed the same sed.  ar Officer	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown in the purposes and consider will for the purpose will be approximately will b	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name is she executed the same sed.  ar Officer	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknow e will for the purposes and considerable  EAL]  gnature:  Name: Gregory J. Holland  ATE OF	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name is she executed the same sed.  ar Officer	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknow e will for the purposes and considerable  EAL]  gnature:  Name: Gregory J. Holland  ATE OF	known to me to be the wledged to me that he deration therein express	e person whose name is she executed the same sed.  ar Officer	s subscribed to
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and considerable will for the purpose will fore will for the purpose will for the purpose will for the purpose	known to me to be the wiledged to me that he deration therein express  Notary or Consular  gned witness, on this	e person whose name is she executed the same led.  ar Officer  Date: day of	s subscribed to of his/her own
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and considerable will for the purpose will for the	known to me to be the wiledged to me that he deration therein express  Notary or Consular me to be the wiledged to me that he deration therein express  Notary or Consular me to be the wiledged witness, on this land, known to me to be	e person whose name is she executed the same led.  ar Officer  Date:  day of the person whose name is same in the same is same in the same in the same is same in the same is same in the	s subscribed to of his/her own
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and considerable will for the purposes and considerable.  EAL]  Finature:  Name: Gregory J. Holland  ATE OF  DUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersiderable appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknowledged.	known to me to be the wiledged to me that he deration therein express Notary or Consular Notary or Consular notary or this land, known to me to be knowledged to me that	day of the person whose name is described.  day of the person whose name is he/she executed the same is described.	s subscribed to of his/her own
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown foregoing instrument and acknown will for the purposes and considerable will for the purposes and considerable.  EAL]  Instruct:  Name: Gregory J. Holland  ATE OF  OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersiderable appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknowledged.	known to me to be the wiledged to me that he deration therein express Notary or Consular Notary or Consular notary or this land, known to me to be knowledged to me that	day of the person whose name is described.  day of the person whose name is he/she executed the same is described.	s subscribed to of his/her own
rsonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknown in the purposes and consider will for the purpose will for the purpose will for the purpose will for the purpose will be approximately will for the purpose will be approximately w	known to me to be the wiledged to me that he deration therein express Notary or Consular Notary or Consular notary or this land, known to me to be knowledged to me that	day of the person whose name is described.  day of the person whose name is he/she executed the same is described.	s subscribed to of his/her own
sonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknow will for the purposes and consider free will free wil	known to me to be the wiledged to me that he deration therein express Notary or Consular Notary or Consular notary or this land, known to me to be knowledged to me that	day of the person whose name is the/she executed the same sed.  day of the person whose name is the/she executed the sporessed.	s subscribed to of his/her own
sonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknow will for the purposes and consider will foregory J. Holland ATE OF	gned witness, on this land, known to me to be the wiledged to me that here deration therein express Notary or Consultation the consideration therein expression on the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration the consideration therein expression is the consideration the conside	day of the person whose name is the/she executed the same sed.  day of the person whose name is the/she executed the sporessed.	s subscribed to of his/her own
sonally appeared Peter Guzman, foregoing instrument and acknow will for the purposes and considerable will for the purposes and considerable will for the purposes and considerable will for the purposes.  BEFORE ME, the undersimple of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged free will for the purposes and considerable foregoing instrument and acknowledged free will for the purposes and considerable foregoing instrument and acknowledged free will for the purposes and considerable foregoing instrument and acknowledged free will for the purposes and considerable free will feet and considerable free free will feet and considerable free free free free free free free fr	gned witness, on this land, known to me to be the wiledged to me that here deration therein express Notary or Consultation the consideration therein expression on the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration therein expression in the consideration therein expression is the consideration the consideration therein expression is the consideration the conside	day of the person whose name is the/she executed the same sed.  day of the person whose name is the/she executed the sporessed.	s subscribed to of his/her own

	Signature: Michael N. Joseph	Date: 8/06/2014
	•	
	STATE OF Towa COUNTY OF Black Howk	<del></del>
	COOM TO BIACK HEDE	
Constitution	M Barsonally appeared Michael A	a. Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is ment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of oses and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
",,ola	rialsignature:	Date:
	Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	<b>y</b>
	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF	
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me	ersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Mo to the foregoing instrument and	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Mo to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Mo to the foregoing instrument and	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and [SEAL]  Signature:	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and [SEAL]	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared Laron L. Pet	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared Laron L. Pet the foregoing instrument and acknowledges.	cellroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. Me to the foregoing instrument and own free will for the purposes and [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared Laron L. Pet the foregoing instrument and acknowledges.	cElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her d consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer

\$2184204\V-1

Signature: Date: 6	11/14
Name: Christopher L. Souder	. *
STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF Saint Louis	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this da personally appeared Christopher L. Souder, known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expre	the person whose name is he/she executed the same of
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] TRACYD. BOISSELE	
Notary Public - Notary Sea!  State of Missouri, St. Louis County Commission # 14564597	
My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2018	

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82184204\V-I

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/266,718 which has been filed on April 30, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH772987", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT

**REEL: 033528 FRAME: 0229** 

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Date:
Signature: Date: Date:
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]
Signature: Chris Eichhorn  Date: MAy 13, 2014  Date: MAY 13, 2014
STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Henry
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 13 day of May, 2014 personally appeared Chris Eichhorn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]
OFFICIAL SEAL KARIN L JOST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DRADULA

82184204\V-L

Signature: Name: Magen Starr Eller	Date:
Lightor magen pron truct	
TATE OF	
FATE OF	
OUNTY OF	
REFORE ME the undersion	ned witness, on this day of, 2014
properly appeared Magen Starr File	er, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
the foregoing instrument and ack	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
vn free will for the purposes and co	
an nee win for the purposes that co	Moderation thought supropose.
	Notary or Consular Officer
EAL] ()	
· /// \	1/2.4
gnature: //th // My-	
Name: Peter Guzman	• 0
0.0	
TATE OF	
CATE OF OVER THE COLOR	nA
	200 - 1 10
BEFORE ME, the undersig	aned witness, on this $\frac{200}{2014}$ day of $\frac{1}{2014}$
ersonally appeared Peter Guzman, I	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
e foregoing instrument and acknow	vledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
ee will for the purposes and conside	eration, therein expressed.
	A O VICTORY My Commission Expli
E. STEPHENS	MY DUIRRIIGSIUR EADE
< : - : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	October 24 2010
	Notary or Consular Officer October 24, 2019
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA	October 24 2010
	October 24 2010
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL S	October 24 2010
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL &	Notary or Consular Officer October 24, 2019
MOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	Notary or Consular Officer October 24, 2019
PAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEA	Notary or Consular Officer October 24, 2019
POTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEA	Notary or Consular Officer October 24, 2019
PATE OF	Notary or Consular Officer October 24, 2019
gnature:  Name: Gregory J. Holland	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
gnature:  Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF  OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersign	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:  ned witness, on this day of, 2014
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersignersonally appeared Gregory J. Holland	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersignersonally appeared Gregory J. Holland	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
gnature:  Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF  OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigners on ally appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknowledges.	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
gnature:  Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF  OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigners on ally appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknowledges.	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  TATE OF  BEFORE ME, the undersign resonally appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknowledges.	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:  Date:
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  TATE OF  BEFORE ME, the undersign resonally appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknowledges.	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:  Date:
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF  OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigners on ally appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and control of t	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF  OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigners on ally appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and control of t	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:  Date:
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersignersonally appeared Gregory J. Holland	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:  Date:
gnature: Name: Gregory J. Holland  FATE OF OUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersignersonally appeared Gregory J. Holland the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and contractions.	Notary or Consular Officer  Date:  Date:

ignature:	Date:
Name: Michael A. Josephs	
TATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned	d witness, on this day of, 20
ersonally appeared Michael A. Joser	phs, known to me to be the person whose name
abscribed to the foregoing instrument a	nd acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
is/her own free will for the purposes an	d consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL]	
1111050	
ignature: I May MCCL	Date: 6-13-14
Name: Jettrey L. McElroy	)
TATE OF ////o/o/	
TATE OF /LLINOIS	
CONTI OF CHAMpaign	
ersonally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, the foregoing instrument and acknow	d witness, on this 13 day of 1 nme, 20, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribuled to me that he/she executed the same of his/h deration therein expressed.
ersonally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, the foregoing instrument and acknow wn free will for the purposes and considerable of the purposes and considerable of the purposes.	known to me to be the person whose name is subscrib- wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/h deration therein expressed.  African
or the foregoing instrument and acknow wn free will for the purposes and considerable with the purpose with the p	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.  Latour African Notary or Consular Officer
or the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and considerable with the purposes and considerable will for the purposes and considerable with the purposes and considerable will for the purpose will be approximately will be a	known to me to be the person whose name is subscrib- wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/h deration therein expressed.  African
or the foregoing instrument and acknow wn free will for the purposes and considerable with the purpose with the p	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.  Latour African Notary or Consular Officer
or the foregoing instrument and acknow who free will for the purposes and consider the work of the purposes and consider the consideration of the purposes and consideration of the purpose and consideration of the purposes and consideration of the purposes and consideration of the purpose and consideration of th	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.  Latour African Notary or Consular Officer
or the foregoing instrument and acknow we free will for the purposes and considerable with the purposes and considerable will for the purpose will be purposed with the purpose will be purposed w	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.  Latour African Notary or Consular Officer
or the foregoing instrument and acknow who free will for the purposes and consider the work of the purposes and consider the consideration of the purposes and consideration of the purpose and consideration of the purposes and consideration of the purposes and consideration of the purpose and consideration of th	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.  Latour African Notary or Consular Officer
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN A. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/15 ignature: Name: Laron L. Peters  TATE OF OUNTY OF	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/haderation therein expressed.  A Johnson Notary or Consular Officer  Date:
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN A. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/15  Ignature: Name: Laron L. Peters  TATE OF COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/haderation therein expressed.    Catalan African     Notary or Consular Officer
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN A. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/15  Ignature: Name: Laron L. Peters  TATE OF COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned ersonally appeared Laron L. Peters, known and the proposes and consideration of the purposes and cons	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.    Carolin   A fully     Notary or Consular Officer
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS In the SEAL NAME: Laron L. Peters  BEFORE ME, the undersigned dersonally appeared Laron L. Peters, known are foregoing instrument and acknowled	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed whedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.    Catalan African     Notary or Consular Officer
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN A. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/15  Ignature: Name: Laron L. Peters  TATE OF COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned ersonally appeared Laron L. Peters, known and the proposes and consideration of the purposes and cons	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed whedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.    Catalan African     Notary or Consular Officer
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS In the SEAL NAME: Laron L. Peters  BEFORE ME, the undersigned dersonally appeared Laron L. Peters, known are foregoing instrument and acknowled	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.    Carolin African     Notary or Consular Officer
CAROLYN A. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/15  BEAL]  When the foregoing instrument and acknow we free will for the purposes and consideration of the foregoing instrument and acknowled the foregoing instrument	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed whedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.    Catalan African     Notary or Consular Officer
CAROLYN A. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/15  BEAL]  Warner: Laron L. Peters  BEFORE ME, the undersigned ersonally appeared Laron L. Peters, known of the foregoing instrument and acknowled	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribely ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/hederation therein expressed.    Carolin African     Notary or Consular Officer

82184204\V-I

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Christopher L. Souder		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
personally appeared Christopher L. So	d witness, on this day of ouder, known to me to be the person when acknowledged to me that he/she executed consideration therein expressed.	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	iliani ikusta katalan iliani ilai

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

\$2184204\V-1

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/266,718 which has been filed on April 30, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH772987", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

REEL: 033528 FRAME: 0234

**PATENT** 

Name: Michael Dragonuk		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
		- 17 - 17
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness	s, on this day of	, 2014
personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to	o me to be the person whose nan	ne is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to	to me that he/she executed the	
own free will for the purposes and consideration	therein expressed.	*
Notary	or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]	or Consular Officer	
Signature:	Date:	Taling managan ang kalaba
Name: Chris Eichhorn		
**		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	.a	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness	s on this day of	. 2014
personally appeared Chris Eichhorn, known to m	ne to be the person whose name	is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to n	ie that ne/sne executed the same	: Of His/Hel Omi

82184204\V-I

Signature:	Date:
Name: Magen Starr Eller	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
-	
personally appeared Magen Starr Elle	ned witness, on this day of, 2014 er, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes and co	
	A STATE OF THE STA
FORM A V T	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Peter Guzman	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
Sa Ne Historia de Sa Carlos de S Astronomies de Sa Carlos de Carl	
free will for the purposes and conside	vledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tration therein expressed.
á:	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] Signature: Hung July	Date: 7-2-14
Name: Gregory J. Holland	
STATE OF CANA	
COUNTY OF DAY	
to the foregoing instrument and ack	and, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes and co	nsideration therein expressed.
	IMILLIN Mart
CETO:	Notary or Consular Officer
OFFICIAL SEAL  AMBER N HART  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO  DARKE COUNTY	

Signature:	Date
Name: Michael A. Josephs	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Michael A. J	gned witness, on this day of, 2014  Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is cent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
	es and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Molary of Consular Officer
**	
Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	Date:
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
own free will for the purposes and co	
and the second s	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: Name: Laron L. Peters	tu Date: May 13, 2014
STATE OF <u>Mediask</u> COUNTY OF Nawson	
personally appeared Laron L. Peters	gned witness, on this <u>13</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2014, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own leration therein expressed.
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska SEANADLETT M. JANSSEN My Comm. Exp. January 13, 2018	Officer Janssen Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Christopher L. Souder		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
DEPORT AND A 1 1 1		
personally appeared Christopher L.	ed witness, on this day of _ Souder, known to me to be the pe	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she	
his/her own free will for the purposes a	and consideration therein expressed.	
	Notary or Congular Officer	<u> </u>
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82184204\V-I